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CLASSIFIEDS find it fast!  employment  |  buy & sell 
auctions  |  services  |  garage sales  |  & more

email class@winonapost.com 
or call 507-452-1262 to place an ad

First Publication Date:
Wednesday, 

January 21, 2026
City of Winona, 

Minnesota
Notice of Public Hearing

The City of Winona, 
Minnesota will hold a 
public hearing on Tuesday, 
February 17, 2026, at 6:30 
p.m., in the City Council 
Chambers at the Winona 
City Hall, 207 Lafayette 
Street, Winona, to consider 
the renewal of the cable 
television franchise 
agreement between the City 
and Hiawatha Broadband 
Communications, Inc.
Dated this 21st day of 
January, 2026
Monica Hennessy Mohan
City Clerk
------------------------------------

First Publication Date:
Wednesday, 

January 21, 2026
Statement of Purpose 

and Effect of 
Proposed Ordinance

NOTICE: An ordinance has 
been introduced for passage 
before the City Council 
of the City of Winona, 
Minnesota, the purpose and 
effect of which is to amend 
the Unified Development 
Code to modify elements 
related to townhouses and 
rowhouses.
Dated: January 20, 2026
Monica Hennessy Mohan
City Clerk
------------------------------------

First Publication Date:
Wednesday, 

January 21, 2026
Statement of Purpose 

and Effect of 
Proposed Ordinance

NOTICE: An ordinance 
has been introduced for 
passage before the City 
Council of the City of 
Winona, Minnesota, the 
purpose and effect of which 
is to designate handicapped 
parking spaces on the 
easterly side of Zumbro 
Street from a point 75 feet 
south of the south line of 
Fourth Street to 40 feet 
southerly thereof, and from 
137 feet south of the south 
line of Zumbro Street to 20 
feet southerly thereof.
Dated: January 21, 2026
Monica Hennessy Mohan
City Clerk
-----------------------------------

First Publication Date:
Wednesday, 

January 21, 2026 
PUBLIC NOTICE

Official publication of 
advertisements for 
bids of Winona County 
transportation projects will 
be on the county’s web site 
www.co.winona.mn.us/bid, 
as provided in Minnesota 
Statute 331A.12.
-----------------------------------
First Publication Date:

Wednesday,  
January 21, 2026
CITY OF WINONA

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
NOTICE OF HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:
	 The following applications 
have been made for 
variations from the 
requirements of the Winona 
City Code, as listed below:
a) Daniel Block – City Code 
Section 43.02.24 Table 43-4 
Site Dimension Standards: 
25’ front yard setback 
required (19’ proposed). 
Applicant is proposing a 
garage addition that will 
be 19’ from the front lot 
line.   Property is described 
as R-3 zoning, Twp-107, 
Range-007, KNOPP 
VALLEY 5TH ADD, Lot-001, 
Block-001 or located at 367 
Dresser Drive.
Notice is sent to the 
applicants and to 
the owners of the 
property affected by the 
application. 
A hearing on these petitions 
will be given in the Council 
Chambers, 3rd Floor, City 
Hall, Winona, Minnesota at 
5:00 p.m. on Wednesday, 
February 4, 2026 at  which 
time interested persons 
may appear either in 
person, in writing, or by 
agent, and present any 
reasons which they may 
have to the granting or 
denying of these petitions.  
Comments will be accepted 
prior to the public hearing 
in person or by dropping 
off at City Hall, 2nd Floor, 
Community Development, 
or mailing to 207 Lafayette 
Street, by Noon Friday, 
January 30, 2026. Any 
questions regarding the 
petitioner’s request can be 
directed to the Community 
Development Department; 
Inspections Division at (507) 
457-8231.

APPLICANTS ARE 
REQUESTED TO 
PREPARE THEIR 

CASE IN DETAIL AND 
PRESENT ALL EVIDENCE 

RELATING TO THIS 
PETITION AT THE TIME 

OF THE SCHEDULED 
HEARING.

Chris Sanchez, Chairman
Board of Adjustment
--------------------------------

First Publication Date:
Wednesday, 

January 21, 2026
Borkowski Towing 
5035 W. 6th Street, 
Winona, MN 55987

Phone: 507-452-9073
Borkowski Towing has 
towed the following vehicle 
to their lot, information 
following on the vehicle:
To owner: Juan Jose 
Miranda Garcia, of the 2005 
blue Ford Escape, license 
number RJN361 (MN), VIN# 
1FMYU93175KA39756. 
This vehicle was towed from 
60 Lafayette Street, Winona, 
MN by the Winona Police 
Department, on December 
17, 2025. You have 30 
days to claim the vehicle, 
paying the Administration 
fee, towing and storage, 
storage accumulates on 
the vehicle at $75.00 a 
day until claimed. The 
registered owner that can 
provide documentation from 
a government or nonprofit 
agency or legal aid office, 
stating the registered owner 
is homeless, receives relief 
based on need or is eligible 
for legal aid services, can 
retrieve vehicle contents 
without charge within the 
appropriate time allowed 
and under the conditions 
set forth in section 168B.07, 
subdivision 3. If not 
claimed the vehicle will be 
disposed of according to 
M.S. 168B.06 and 168B.07. 
Towing is $161.44 (with tax) 
and storage is $75.00 a day, 
administration fee $53.81 
(with tax).
------------------------------------

First Publication Date:
Wednesday, 

January 21, 2026
Borkowski Towing 
5035 W. 6th Street, 
Winona, MN 55987

Phone: 507-452-9073
Borkowski Towing has 
towed the following vehicle 
to their lot, information 
following on the vehicle:
To owner: Skymarie 
Johnson, of the 2008 
gold GMC Acadia, 
license number 
OOPS65 (MN), VIN# 
1GKEV23718J265550 . 
This vehicle was towed 
from 1201 W Service 
Drive (Dahl Chevrolet), 

Winona, MN by the Dahl 
Chevrolet, on December 
19, 2025. You have 30 
days to claim the vehicle, 
paying the Administration 
fee, towing and storage, 
storage accumulates on 
the vehicle at $75.00 a 
day until claimed. The 
registered owner that can 
provide documentation from 
a government or nonprofit 
agency or legal aid office, 
stating the registered owner 
is homeless, receives relief 
based on need or is eligible 
for legal aid services, can 
retrieve vehicle contents 
without charge within the 
appropriate time allowed 
and under the conditions 
set forth in section 168B.07, 
subdivision 3. If not 
claimed the vehicle will be 
disposed of according to 
M.S. 168B.06 and 168B.07. 
Towing is $349.79 (with tax) 
and storage is $75.00 a day, 
administration fee $53.81 
(with tax).
------------------------------------

First Publication Date:
Wednesday, 

January 21, 2026 
PUBLIC NOTICE

MIRON CONSTRUCTION 
CO., INC. is inviting 
contractors to submit bids 
for Cochrane-Fountain City 
School District Building 
and Facility Improvement 
Project, located in Fountain 
City, WI. The project is the 
construction of additions 
for fitness improvements, 
building trades lab space, 
and safe and secure 
entrance areas; renovations, 
capital maintenance, 
building infrastructure, 
systems, and site 
improvements; classroom 
updates; and acquisition 
of furnishings, fixtures, 
and equipment.  Bids will 
be received until 2:00 PM 
on 2/4/2026. To access 
the bidding documents, 
email andrea.krause@
miron-construct ion.com 
Direct inquiries to Reece 
Kellnhofer at 715-598-5702
------------------------------------

legals
CITY OF WINONA

ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
AMOUNTS IN DOLLARS

2025 ORIGINAL 2026
REVENUES BUDGET BUDGET
Property Taxes 11,038,292 12,121,306
Tax Increments 0 0
All Other Taxes (franchise, hotel/motel taxes, etc.) 1,575,000 1,461,000
Special Assessments 110,000 90,100
Licenses & Permits 201,010 214,285
Federal Grants 57,329 58,129
State General Purpose (e.g. LGA, etc.) 10,134,137 10,162,666
State Categorical Aid 2,658,295 2,776,293
Grants from County and Other Local Governments 445,871 459,960
Charges for Services 979,090 1,085,590
Fines & Forfeits 145,300 154,300
Interest on Investments 150,000 185,000
Misc Revenues 127,230 130,873
Total Revenues 27,621,554 28,899,502
Proceeds from Bond Sales 0 0
Other Financing Sources 0 0
Transfers from other Funds (incl. Enterprise Funds) 239,693 160,000
Other Sources 228,113 25,000
Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources 28,089,360 29,084,502

EXPENDITURES
Current Expenditures (Exclude Capital Outlay)
General Government (council, administration, etc.) 4,861,864 5,560,256
Public Safety 11,483,198 11,847,380
Streets & Highways 3,786,339 3,829,300
Sanitation 60,450 60,450
Human Services 211,047 216,270
Culture and Recreation 2,734,428 2,833,710
Economic Development 1,102,304 960,535
Miscellaneous Current Expenditures 0 0
Total Current Expenditures 24,239,630 25,307,901
Debt Service-Principal 950,000 975,000
Interest and Fiscal Charges 317,175 279,975
Streets & Highways Construction 2,019,722 2,095,029
Capital Outlay 490,500 251,300
Transfers to Other Funds (incl. Enterprise Funds) 0 0
Other Uses 72,333 175,297
Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses 28,089,360 29,084,502

ENTERPRISE FUNDS 
AMOUNTS IN DOLLARS
2025 2026

Revenues and Other Sources BUDGET BUDGET
Water Fund 4,541,521 6,464,961
Sanitary Sewer Fund 38,474,560 6,542,689
Transit Fund 1,923,570 2,013,771
Airport Fund 3,086,493 4,208,717
Recreation Fund 11,839,100 2,594,951
Library Fund 1,560,206 1,538,147
Storm Sewer Fund 487,891 835,475
Inspections Fund 752,083 791,510
Total Revenues and Other Sources 62,665,424 24,990,221

Expenses and Other Uses
Water Fund 4,541,521 6,464,961
Sanitary Sewer Fund 38,474,560 6,542,689
Transit Fund 1,923,570 2,013,771
Airport Fund 3,086,493 4,208,717
Recreation Fund 11,839,100 2,594,951
Library Fund 1,560,206 1,538,147
Storm Sewer Fund 487,891 835,475
Inspections Fund 752,083 791,510
Total Expenses and Other Uses 62,665,424 24,990,221

This publication is in accordance with MN Statute 471.6965.  The complete budget, for the City of 
Winona, will be available for public inspection at the City of Winona website.

2026 SUMMARY BUDGET STATEMENT

FINANCIAL
Inflation is at 40-year 
highs. Interest rates are way 
up. Credit Cards. Medical 
Bills. Car Loans. Do you have 
$10k or more in debt? Call 
NATIONAL DEBT RELIEF 
and find out how to pay off 
your debt for significantly less 
than what you owe! FREE 
quote: Call 1-866-552-0649. 
(mcn)
--------------------------------------
HEALTH & MEDICAL
DENTAL INSURANCE 
from Physicians Mutual 
Insurance Company. 
Coverage for 400 plus 
procedures. Real dental 
insurance -NOT just a 
discount plan. Do not wait! 
Call now! Get your FREE 
Dental Information Kit with 
all the details! 1-855-973-

9175 www.dental50plus.com/
midwest #6258 (mcn)
--------------------------------------
PORTABLE OXYGEN 
CONCENTRATOR May 
Be Covered by Medicare! 
Reclaim independence and 
mobility with the compact 
design and long-lasting 
battery of Inogen One. Free 
information kit! Call 844-716-
2411. (mcn)
--------------------------------------
STOP OVERPAYING FOR 
HEALTH INSURANCE! A 
recent study shows that a 
majority of people struggle to 
pay for health coverage. Let 
us show you how much you 
can save. Call Now for a no-
obligation quote: 1-888-772-
8454. You will need to have 
your zip code to connect to 
the right provider. (mcn)

--------------------------------------
ATTENTION OXYGEN 
THERAPY USERS! Discover 
Oxygen Therapy That Moves 
with You with Inogen Portable 
Oxygen Concentrators. 
FREE information kit. Call 
1-833-650-5916. (mcn)
--------------------------------------
HOME SERVICES
Don’t Pay for Covered 
Home Repairs Again! Our 
home warranty covers ALL 
MAJOR SYSTEMS AND 
APPLIANCES. We stand by 
our service and if we can’t 
fix it, we’ll replace it! Pick the 
plan that fits your budget! 
Call: 1-833-816-2128. (mcn)
--------------------------------------
WATER & FIRE DAMAGE 
RESTORATION. Our trusted 
professionals will restore your 
home to protect your family 

and your home’s value! Call 
24/7: 1-833-879-1480. Mold 
Remediation services are 
also available! (mcn)
-------------------------------------- 
MISCELLANEOUS
Reach over 1.4 million 
homes for just $249! 
Advertise your business or 
item with a classified ad in 
the Midwest Free Community 
Papers. Simple, cost-
effective, and powerful. One 
call, and you’re done! Boost 
your visibility now! 888-899-
6327. (mcn)
--------------------------------------
NEED NEW FLOORING? 
Call today to schedule a 
FREE in-home estimate on 
Carpeting & Flooring. Call 
Today! 1-833-641-6323. 
(mcn)
--------------------------------------

INJURED IN AN 
ACCIDENT? Don’t Accept 
the insurance company’s first 
offer. Many injured parties are 
entitled to cash settlements 
in the $1000’s. Get a free 
evaluation to see what your 
case is really worth. 100% 
Free Evaluation. Call Now: 
1-833-879-1534. (mcn)
--------------------------------------
Prepare for power outages 
today with a Generac Home 
Standby Generator. Act now 
to receive a FREE 5-Year 
warranty with qualifying 
purchase. Call 1-877-228-
5789 today to schedule a 
free quote. It’s not just a 
generator. It’s a power move. 
(mcn)
--------------------------------------
THE BATHROOM OF YOUR 
DREAMS in as little as 1 

day. Limited Time Offer - 
$1000 off or No Payments and 
No Interest for 18 months for 
customers who qualify. BCI 
Bath & Shower. Many options 
available. Quality materials 
& professional installation. 
Senior & Military Discounts 
Available. Call Today! 1-833-
618-1178. (mcn)
Replace your roof with the 
best looking and longest 
lasting material steel from 
Erie Metal Roofs! Three 
styles and multiple colors 
available. Guaranteed to last 
a lifetime! Limited Time Offer- 
up to 50% off installation + 
Additional 10% off install (for 
military, health workers & 1st 
responders.) Call Erie Metal 
Roofs: 1-844-907-2386. 
(mcn)
--------------------------------------

NO MORE CLEANING 
out gutters. Guaranteed! 
LeafFilter is backed by a no-
clog guarantee and lifetime 
transferrable warranty. Call 
today 1-855-577-1268 to 
schedule a FREE inspection 
and no obligation estimate. 
Get 15% off your entire order. 
Plus, Military & Seniors get 
an additional 10% off. Limited 
time only. Restrictions apply, 
see representative for 
warranty and offer details. 
(mcn)
--------------------------------------
REAL ESTATE
WE BUY HOUSES for Cash 
AS-IS! No repairs. No fuss. 
Any condition. Easy process: 
Call, get cash offer and get 
paid. Call today for your fair 
cash offer: 1-888-715-0513. 
(mcn)

--------------------------------------
WANT TO BUY
CASH PAID FOR HIGH-END 
MEN’S SPORT WATCHES! 
Rolex, Breitling, Omega, 
Patek Philippe, Heuer, 
Daytona, GMT, Submariner 
and Speedmaster. Call 
1-833-641-6646. (mcn)
--------------------------------------
WE BUY VINTAGE 
GUITARS! Looking for 
1920-1980 Gibson, Martin, 
Fender, Gretsch, Epiphone, 
Guild, Mosrite, Rickenbacker, 
Prairie State, D’Angelico, 
Stromberg. And Gibson 
Mandolins / Banjos. 1-833-
641-7028. (mcn)

miscellaneous

email your
press releases to the

winonapost
winpost@winonapost.com

Protect your home,
family and investment!

COMPLETE 
DUCT 

CLEANING
starting at
$450!

Includes furnace
check-up & cleaning

Winona, MN

Call Today
(507) 454-3814

www.bobshomeheating.com

“Bobs Home Heating is a very professional 
and reliable business. The technicians are well 

educated and their service is remarkable.” 
-Julie Brommerich

Adult use THC products
 ADULTS 21 + MUST HAVE VALID ID

Medical program coming soon!
173 East 2nd Street, Winona  |  507-615-0017

Open WED-SUN 9am-9pm (Closed MON & TUES)

Warning: Cannabis products are not for 
use by anyone under the age of 21. Canna-
bis use may cause drowsiness, aff ect focus, 
reac� on � me, and decision-making. These 
products are not evaluated or approved 
by the FDA. Pregnant people should 
avoid cannabis due to the risk of low birth 
weight, premature birth, s� llbirth, and 
harm to fetal brain development.

Winona Dispensary Now OPEN!
@winonadispensary

Follow us on social media 

Lanesboro Arts will showcase local talent 
celebrating love in its many forms with a 
Valentine’s weekend variety show, “Meet 
Cute: Love Stories from Lanesboro,” on 
Sunday, February 15, at 1 p.m. at the St. 
Mane Theatre. Audiences will enjoy a sweet 
and humorous collection of poems, songs, 
and stories from friends and neighbors. 

Whether romantic, platonic, or familial, 
“Meet Cute” is all about sharing the love 

that abounds in community. The lineup 
includes local writers, thespians, poets, 
musicians, and more. The show will be 
emceed by dynamic theatrical duo, Jaclyn 
June Johnson and Alex Schlesinger, adding 
their own friendly charm to the mix. Just 
in time for Valentine’s Day weekend, this 
variety show makes for a delightful after-
noon outing. Visitors can also enjoy the 
specials, events, and sales happening during 

the town’s annual Lovebirds in Lanesboro 
weekend.

Tickets are on sale now for $20 for gen-
eral admission and $15 for Lanesboro Arts 
members. Tickets can be purchased online 
at lanesboroarts.org. Seating is first come, 

first served.
This activity is made possible by the vot-

ers of Minnesota through a grant from the 
Minnesota State Arts Board, thanks to a 
legislative appropriation from the Arts and 
Cultural Heritage Fund.

‘Meet Cute’ variety show in Lanesboro Feb. 15
Image 
courtesy of 
Lanesboro 
Arts.

.   Rachel 
Storlie and 
Stela Burdt 
perform in 
the 2023 
“Lovebirds in 
Lanesboro” 
variety show.

Masonic
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off an ethereal feeling. “To be able to work 
with a show like this, with a theater backing 
that’s designed for theatrical work is really 
quite fun,” Schell said. “So I think people are 
… going to have a really great experience.” 

Last year, city leaders approved an agree-
ment with Great River Shakespeare Festival 
(GRSF) to manage and activate the facility. 
GRSF Director of Operations Eileen Moeller 
said GRSF has put in a lot of time into clean-
ing the space up and painting since moving 
into the building. GRSF began programming 
the theater again last August. Moeller said 
lots of groups have expressed interest in the 

space, adding that she was excited to partner 
with Schell to have the first big concerts at 
the theater since before the pandemic. “Ob-
viously, the Campfire Concert Series is a re-
ally cool community event that is offered in 
the summer, so being able to host something 
that will raise money for that so that it can 
keep going, is a great opportunity,” Moeller 
said.

Similarly, Schell said he’s excited to be 
back at the ARC. He has previously hosted 
concerts at the ARC before the pandemic. 
“It’s still an old theater, which I think is part 
of its great charm,” Schell said. He added 
that having a concert with a theater backing 
like at the ARC is really fun and allows for 
some creativity, such as with the historic the-
atrical backdrops. 

Schell said there will be two more concerts 

at the ARC. The first will be on February 28 
and feature Winona is Dead performing a 
Grateful Dead-themed show. Then, on April 
4, Texas Toast and Saltydog will perform 
at the ARC. Schell said that 100% of the 
proceeds from these shows will go toward 
funding musicians for the free Campfire 
Concert Series this year. He said it typically 
costs roughly $10,000 to fund all of the free 
summer concerts, and that while Front Porch 
Management has won grants the last few 
years to help fund the free concerts, this year 
it has not. Schell said he hopes these winter 
concerts at the ARC can help keep the sum-
mer concerts going.

Schell said the Campfire Concert Series has 
grown a lot and has become really important 
to the many people and families it attracts. 
“It’s easy to pull into the campground, set up 

your chair. There’s a food truck and music, 
and it’s free … It’s just extraordinarily fami-
ly friendly as well. There’s kids running ev-
erywhere. Parents can sit, hang out, talk with 
friends and feel really safe with their kids 
running around, getting that outdoor play, 
having fun,” Schell said.

Moeller said that she is excited for the con-
certs and other upcoming events at the ARC. 
She added that GRSF has many goals to im-
prove the space and is working on cosmetic 
improvements that are affordable, but added 
that funding is limited. If anyone wants to 
support the improvements to the ARC, Mo-
eller said they can donate online at arcwino-
na.org/about.  

Local@winonapost.com


